This certificate is issued to
MARINELEC TECHNOLOGIES
QUIMPER - FRANCE
for the type of product
SIGNALING AND CONTROL DEVICES
SIRIUS_CPL
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships/Naval Ships.

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
- Product model or type designation:
SIRIUS_CPL
- Product description:
SIRIUS is an efficient and stylish solution to transmit visual alarms in any noisy location of the ship.
1.1 - Approval range:
Item Description
SIRIUS_CPL_M Master module
SIRIUS_CPL_BJ_CTRL Slave module *
SIRIUS_CPL_6V Light column - 6 pictograms **
SIRIUS_CPL_9V Light column - 9 pictograms
* - stand alone operation possible
** - ECR compatible
1.2 - Main Characteristics:
Column unit Materials : Polycarbonate (tube)
Available in 2 version: 6/9 pictograms
Operation temperature0 to 70°C
Enclosure: IP 55
Power supply : 24VDC
Slave Unit Max. slave unit per Master unit : 15
Max. column units per Slave: 2
AUX0/1 output: 4 x combined Siren-Flash units - 230 VAC
DISP output: 2 x columns - 24 VDC
Enclosure: IP 55
Power supply : 230VAC, 50/60Hz
1.3 - Software Version:
SIRIUS_CPL_M : REV_2
SIRIUS_CPL_BJ_CTRL: REV_1
SIRIUS_CPL_xV: REV_0_4
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
MARINELEC:
- SIRIUS_CPL Light Column for Alarm signaling Datasheet, No. SIRIUS_CPL_DS FR Rev.2, dated 23-06-2022.
- SIRIUS_CPL Light Column Schematic Diagram, No. SIRIUS_CPL_DIAGRAM, Rev.1 dated 01-02-2022.
- SIRIUS_CPL Light Column Engine Call System Programming Guide, Rev.0.5 dated 17-02-2022.
- SIRIUS_CPL Software Quality Plan, Rev.0 dated 21-01-2022.
- SIRIUS Slave PCB Board layout, No.SIRIUS_SLAVE_REV1_Board layout, dated 18-02-2022.
- SIRIUS Slave electronic diagram, No. SIRIUS_SLAVE_REV1_Electronic diagram, dated 18-02-2022.
- SIRIUS_ENVIRONMENTAL TESTS_SPECIFICATION_FR REV0, dated 06-09-2021.
- SIRIUS_CPL_PROCEDURE_VALIDATION_FONCTIONNELLE_REV0.3, dated 31-01-2022.
3. TEST REPORTS :
KENTA:
- Test Report No. 204-303, dated 14-01-2022.
- SIRIUS_CPL_PROCEDURE_VALIDATION_FONCTIONNELLE_REV0.3 Test, witnessed by BV surveyor on 17-03-2022.
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 69651/A1 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=ybqj5xh9zp
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION :
4.1 - BUREAU VERITAS Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships/Naval Ships.
4.2 - Approval valid for ships intended to be granted with the following additional class notations: AUT-UMS, AUT-CCS,
AUT-PORT, AUT-IMS, AUT- QAS and AUT-IAS
4.3 - BUREAU VERITAS Environmental Category, EC Code: 31
4.4 - The equipment fulfils the EMC requirements for installation in General Power Distribution Zones.
4.5 - The equipment is not to be fitted in hazardous areas.
4.6 - The master module SIRIUS_CPL_M is to be installed in a cabinet.
4.7- The installation shall comply with the Manufacturer's recommendation described in documentations.
4.8 - Only Hardware and Firmware / Software successfully tested together in compliance with the regulations as referred to in